
e- Tender No.  -   MSTC/RPR/CHHATTISGARH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LIMITED/5/RAIPUR/18-19/18770 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 

 

1. Bids are invited from the experienced, reputed and financially sound parties for Mining and 

Marketing of Bauxite Mineral from the mine situated at Village Pathrai , area 99.350 Ha.  in Tehsil-

Mainpat, District-Surguja, Chhattisgarh. 

2. The Bid documents will be available for download at the cost of Rs. 10,000+1800 (18% GST) 

=11,800 (Rs. Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only).The Bid documents can be viewed and 

downloaded from the website of MSTC Ltd namely 

http://mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/mlcl/index.jsp  from 08.10.2018 to 30.10.2018 against 

payment of the above  cost of tender document & payment of processing fee of Rs. 10,000+1800 

(18% GST) =11,800 (Rs. Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only). Bids of such bidders who don’t pay 

the cost of tender document and  Processing fee will not be considered. 

3. For clarification of the issues related to the tender pre bid conference will be held in CMDC's H.O. 

on  17.10.2018 at 03:00 P.M.  

4. The last date for online  submission of  Technical bid (Part-I) and Initial Price Offer (Part-II) is 

31.10.2018 upto 3.00 P.M. and the original copies of the bid documents Part-1(Technical Bid) Only 

should also be submitted  to the CMDC's office on or before 31.10.2018 upto 3.00PM. Part-I will be 

opened on the same day at 4.00 PM at CMDC Head office. Sonakhan Bhawan, Ring Road – No. 

1,Purena, Raipur ( C.G.) – 492006 

For further clarifications General Manager (Mines), CMDC, Raipur may be contacted at 0771-

4283557, Fax: (0771) 4001074. 

5. Notice Inviting Tender is in brief. For further details, the Bidder shall refer the Bid Document. 

 

 

For and on behalf of CMDC Ltd. 

Managing Director 
 

 

 

CHHATTISGARH MINERAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Govt. of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) 

REGD.OFFICE: SONAKHAN BHAWAN, RING ROAD NO.1, VIL.PURAINA, P.O. 

RAVIGRAM, RAIPUR (C.G.) 492006 

FAX-0771- 4001074, PHONE-0771-4283557 

http://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/mlcl


Schedule of the Tender Process 

S. No. Event Description Estimated Date 

1.  Commencement of downloading of Tender 
Document from the website of MSTC against 
the payment of cost of tender document 

08.10.2018 

2.  End of downloading of Tender Document from 
the website of MSTC. 

30.10.2018 

3.  Start of site inspection 09.10.2018 

4.  End of site inspection 15.10.2018 

5.  Last date of receiving queries from Bidders 16.10.2018 

6.  Pre-bid meeting. 17.10.2018   
AT 30:00 PM 

7.  Last date for responses to queries of 
bidders 

 

24.10.2018 

8.  Last date of submission of processing fee and 
Bid document fee 

30.10.2018 

9.  Last date of submission of EMD fee 30.10.2018 

10.  Start of submission of online bid for Stage I  25.10.2018 

11.  Close of submission of online bid as well as for 
submission of physical copies (Original copies) 
of  Stage I  

31.10.2018AT 3:00PM 

12.  Opening of the Technical Bid(s). 31.10.2018AT 4:00PM 

13.  Start date for examination of the Technical 
Bid(s). 01.11.2018 

14.  Announcement of the Technically Qualified 
Bidders. 

Will be intimated later. 

15.  Opening of Initial Price Offer of Technically 
Qualified Bidders. 

Will be intimated later. 

16.  Conduct of electronic auction (Financial Bid) 
for the Qualified Bidders 

Will be intimated later. 

17.  Intimation to the Successful Bidder. 

 

Will be intimated later. 
18.  Execution of the Agreement between the 

Successful Bidder and CMDC Limited. 

Will be intimated later. 

 * Any change in the timeline or corrigendum related to the Tender Document will be communicated 
through an addendum to the Tender Document. Such notice/communication will be available on MSTC 
portal and CMDC website only. Bidders are advised to check MSTC portal and CMDC website regularly for 
any updates. All such communication will form part of tender.  


